

Halde Redi-Mix, Inc.

Main Office 46321 Hwy. 24 • Burlington, CO 80807 • 719-346-0352

14105 CO RD 43.3 • Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810

21637 Hwy. 40/287 • Limon, CO 80828

Kerry Halde 719-340-0329

17521

DATE: 4/30 20__

NAME: Wiepking No _____

MAIL ADD.: _____

DEL'Y ADD.: Napoli #9 TIME _____

QUAN.	UNIT/REFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	YDS SK. 100		
	FIBER		
	AIR ENTRAINMENT		
600	WATER-REDUCER		
for 60' of 13 3/8 casing cemented in.			
	Service Charge 2 yds. or less		

TOTAL MINUTES ALLOWED = @ UNLOADING TIME

GALLONS OF WATER ADDED =

I acknowledge receipt of the above described material. I assume responsibility for reduced strength where water is added. I also assume responsibility for and waive any claim against the seller for damage occasioned by its delivery to the above address.

X

CAUTION: Freshly mixed cement, mortar, concrete or ground may cause skin injury. Avoid contact with skin where possible and wash exposed skin area promptly with water. If any cement mixtures get into eyes, rinse immediately and repeatedly with water and get prompt attention.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

CITY TAX

STATE TAX

TOTAL

MILEAGE	DRIVER		TRUCK #
UNLOADING TIME	START	STOP	TOTAL



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 33809
LOCATION Oakley HS
FOREMAN Miles Shaw

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
5-1-12	9160	Napali #9	17	10.5	55W	Lincoln Co
CUSTOMER <u>Wieg King Fullerton</u>						
MAILING ADDRESS						
CITY						
STATE						
ZIP CODE						
			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
			399	Damen M		
			460	Wiss F		

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 304 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2 3/8" 23 lb
CASING DEPTH 297.77 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.7 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
DISPLACEMENT 17 1/2 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting Rigs upon Shogal drilling unit #1 Circulate casing mixed
165 Sks Common 3 1/2 Calcium 2 1/2 gal displaced 17 1/2 bbls water shut in
Cement did Circulate approx 5 bbls to tank

Thanks Miles & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401.5	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00
5406	100	MILEAGE	5.00	500.00
5407A	7.75	Ten Mileage delivery	1.67	1294.00
1104S	165	Class A Cement Common	17.65	2912.25
1102	465	Calcium Chloride	.89	413.85
1118B	3/10	Bentonite gel	.25	77.50
4132	4	8 3/8 Centralizers	82.00	328.00
4313	2	7" Clamps	52.00	104.00
4432	1	8 3/8 Wooden plug	96.00	96.00
		1 Clamp + 2 Centralizers to the	Subtotal	6810.60
		Napali # 8	less 10% discount	6129.54
			Subtotal	6129.54
			SALES TAX	276.00
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	6405.54

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE DRUG SUPT DATE 5-1-2012

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 33952
LOCATION Oakley, KS
FOREMAN Kelly Gabe

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-1-12	9160	NORREL: #9	17	10S	55W	Lincoln
CUSTOMER <u>Whispering Gulch</u>			COLORADO			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
			399	Damon M		
			466	Wes E		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				

JOB TYPE Prod - 2 stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4848 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 17#
CASING DEPTH _____ DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING DUTOP # 80 OTHER 3 1/2 17# 45'
SLURRY WEIGHT 14-125 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 37'
DISPLACEMENT _____ DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: safety meeting, ran float equip, turbolizers on at #3, 3, 4, 5, 13, 15, 17, 18
19, 20, 22, 24 Reg. cent. 79, 81 Baskets on at #3, 79 ran 100% circ, circulated 1/2 hrs
ran pipe to bottom, circulated 1 1/2 hrs, Pumped 5 bbl water, mud flush,
5 bbl water mixed 270 SKS class cement 100% salt 5# KCl-seal, 290 gal, cleared
Pumps & lines, released Plug, displaced with 20 bbl water 10 2 bbl mud with
750# lift, Plug landed @ 1400', dropped DV Bomb, opened tool @ 1000', circulated
for 5 hrs, mixed 100 SKS 60/40 60 gel 1/4" Flo-seal in M.H., 100 SKS Rlt, mixed 155 SKS
down center, released Plug, displaced with 100 bbl water with 750# lift, Plug
landed @ 1600', released pressure & lay held, washed up & rigged down
Thank you Kelly & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401P	1	PUMP CHARGE		
5406	100	MILEAGE	4050.00	4050.00
1115A	270 SKS	Class Cement (100% salt stage)	5.00	500.00
1111	1180#	salt	19.30	521.00
1110A	1350#	KCl-seal	1.15	531.00
1118B	508	Bentonite	.56	756.00
1131	173 SKS	60/40 Poz (Top stage)	.25	127.00
1118B	508# 908#	Bentonite	1.50	2642.50
1107	44#	Flo-seal	.25	227.00
5407A	20.2	Ton mileage	2.82	124.08
11446	500 gal	Mudflush	1.67	3373.00
4159	1	AFH Float shoe (I)	1.00	500.00
4154	1	5 1/2 latchdown w/plug (w)	413	413.00
4136	12	5 1/2 turbolizer (I)	567.00	567.00
4130	2	5 1/2 Centralizer (I)	72.00	864.00
4104	2	5 1/2 basket (w)	58.00	116.00
4277	1	5 1/2 DV Tool (w)	276.00	552.00
		Subtotal 25,353.18		25353.36
			22,817.33	

Ravin 3737

7:30 AM

AUTHORIZATION [Signature]

250800

TITLE C-Man

SALES TAX 1223.65
ESTIMATED TOTAL 24041.87

DATE 6-2-12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.